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Welcome to the first newsletter of the Summer term.   

We have had an exciting two weeks at school and have wel-

comed one new pupil and two new members of staff to our 

school.  

Frankie (Robins) and Harry (Doves) both represented the 

school in the Look Who’s Talking finals at Gloucester Guild-

hall. They were both amazing and represented our school 

(and the Tewkesbury District) fantastically. Year 6 have been 

on a really exciting trip, going back in time to spend the day 

as evacuees, we have had an author visit, a visit from the Cat 

Protection League and all classes have enjoyed immersing 

themselves in their new topics.  

We also had a group of leaders from another school visiting 

us yesterday to look at our routines and systems and watch 

some lessons.  We had fantastic feedback from them: 

‘The staff and children were so welcoming and the high expectations that you 

have for your community sang through at every moment.  Really inspirational!. ‘ 

 ‘We just wanted to drop 
you a note to let you 
know that we very much 
enjoyed working with 
your children. Their par-
ticipation throughout the 
day was excellent and 
they were a pleasure for 
us to spend time with. 
We would also wish 
acknowledge the enthusi-
asm of the teachers who 
were proactive through-
out the day to ensure 
their pupils had a day to 
remember.’ (feedback 
from our hosts). 

http://www.pta-events.co.uk/fjmps
http://www.pta-events.co.uk/fjmps


 

 

 



Staffing up-dates 

We are delighted to welcome  two new teaching partners,  Miss Tait and Mrs White who have both joined 

our year 3/ 4 team. They have already settled in really 

well and are enjoying getting to know the children and 

staff.  

 

Miss Tait 
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In  partnership with Gloucestershire Parent Carer Forum (GPCF), 

Gloucestershire County Council and the Gloucestershire Clinical Com-

missioning Group, Gloucestershire Local Authority coproduce a newslet-

ter for parents and carers every two months. Please follow the link to 

take a look.  

Families in partnership newsletter, Special Edition - March 2024 | Gloucestershire County Council  

Four of our families attended the ‘Be a choris-
ter for the day’ event at the Abbey and I know 
at least two of them will be joining the choir 
as they have told me they will be singing at 
weddings!  Here is a flyer for a new service at 
the Abbey starting Sunday 5th May.  

Mrs White 
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https://www.gloucestershire.gov.uk/education-and-learning/families-in-partnership-newsletters/families-in-partnership-newsletter-special-edition-march-2024/?pageNumber=1




A celebration of some of the ‘sparkling’ 

moments from this term 
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Thursday 25th April  - 9am Swallow’s class assembly  

Friday 26th April  School discos organised by JMPS Friend’s association  

Thursday 2nd May—9am Kingfishers class assembly 

Monday 6th May  Bank Holiday Monday—school closed 

 Thursday 9th May  - 9am Nightingales class assembly 

Friday 10th May  Whole School Sparkle Spot 8.30am –8.55am 

 w/c 13th May  SATs week for Year 6  

 Wednesday 22nd May—2pm Years 3,4,5 Summer Performance 

 Thursday 23rd May—6pm Years 3,4,5 Summer Performance 

Friday 24th May 8.30– 4.30 (timings to be 
confirmed)  

KS1 trip to The Black Country Living Museum  

Monday 27th May to Friday May 31st  Half term—school closed 

Monday 3rd June Start of Summer 2 

Friday 7th June –9am Dove’s class assembly  

Friday 14th June—9am Woodpecker’s Class assembly 

Wednesday 19th June—9am Kestrel’s class assembly  

Friday 21st June  World Music Day—Samba workshops throughout the day   

Saturday 22nd June  JMPS Summer Fayre  

Tuesday 25th June –6.30pm  Year 6 Play—change of date due to transition dates at Tewkesbury Academy  

Thursday  27th June—9am Robin’s class assembly  

Tuesday 2nd July  Whole School Sparkle Spot 8.30—8.55am 

Wednesday 3rd to Friday 5th July  Year 6 Residential  

Thursday 4th July—9am Finch and Hummingbird class assembly  

w/c 8th July  Olympic Themed Week 

Thursday 11/07/24  Reports to be sent home 

Friday 12th July  Sport’s Day  

Monday 15th July 1.30pm Year 6 Leaver’s Service at Tewkesbury Abbey  

Friday 19th July 9am  Year 6 Leaver’s Celebration Assembly in school 


